
 

2023 Spring Semester Schedule for Exchange Students 

*Please note that due to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, some events may be cancelled or postponed. 

Date / Time Place / Method Event 

Late March 
Online 

Material Distribution only 

Orientation for International Students 

[Organizer: Center for International Education] 

Orientation materials will be posted on the webpage below: 

https://www.waseda.jp/inst/cie/en/exchange/practical 

March 20 (Mon.) ～ Online 
Obtain your Waseda ID and Waseda Email Address 

※Please refer to the email sent on March 20 for details. 

～ March 28 (Tue.) Online 
Registration of your Japanese address to MyWaseda 

※We will send you the instruction via email. 

March 30 (Thu.) 9:00 am  

～ April 1 (Sat.) 5:00 pm 
Online Application  1st Course Registration 

April 1 (Sat.)  

10:00 am ～ 11:00 am 
Room 604, Building 14 

Orientation for Exchange Students 

 [Organizer: School of Social Sciences] 

A brief orientation and Issuance of Student ID Cards 

※If you cannot attend it, please pick up your Student ID cards at 

the SSS office any time during office hours. 

Office Hour: 10:00~16:00 (Monday to Friday) 

April 1 (Sat.)  

11:00 am ～ 12:00 am 
Room 604, Building 14 

Face to face Support for Course Registration 

※Only for those who need it. 

April 5 (Wed.) by 8:00 am Email only Announcement of the 1st Course Registration Results 

April 5 (Wed.) 9:00 am  

～ April 6 (Thu.) 5:00 pm 
Online Application 2nd Course Registration 

April 11 (Tue.) by 8:00 am Email only Announcement of the 2nd Course Registration Results 

April 12 (Wed.) 
Online 

/Designated Classrooms 

Commencement of Classes 

Please be sure to attend your registered courses from the first time. 

April 18 (Tue.) 9:00 am  

～ April 19 (Wed.) 5:00 pm 
Online Application 3rd Course Registration 

April 22 (Sat.) by 8:00 am Email only Announcement of the 3rd Course Registration Results 

April 25 (Fri.) ～  

May 1 (Mon.)  
Audit Fee / Course Enrollment Fee Payment Period (Applicable students only) 

August 1 (Tue.) ～  

September 20 (Wed.) 
Summer Break 

September ～ October 2023 Fall Semester Course Registration 

Note: Dates listed above are subject to change. Please check the SSS Website (http://www.waseda.jp/fsss/sss/en/) regularly. 

https://www.waseda.jp/inst/cie/en/exchange/practical
http://www.waseda.jp/fsss/sss/en/

